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Detroit-Oakland Chapter

Barbershop Harmony Society
S.P.E.B.S.Q.S.A,, Inc

The Gentlemen Songsters Chorus

http://DetroitOakland.org

TREASURER'S REPORT

Month of: February 2017
Funds
Available Funds Available
Begi\;r;r;:;g of Receipts Disbursements | Adjustments End of Month
Checking 1231314 981355 |  (7,483.58) 14,643.11
Money Market 2,652.62 0041 2,652.66
Cash on Hand
Other
Totals 14,065,76 081350 | (7,483.58) 17,295.77
ALLOCATION OF FUNDS
Funds
Available Funds Available
Beginning of Receipts lDisburséments Adjustments End of Month
Mon_th _
Harmony Foundation 733.99 102.75 836.74
o |other Charities 2,398.06 | 1 2,398.06
0 |Operating Fund 2,362.28 9676691  (7,333.58) 4,705.29
Total | 540433] ©77934| (7,33358) 7,940.08
Member Events SB.QG . _68.00
3 |Uniform Deposits 2,4313.00__ | 2,430.00
6 |Benevolent Fund 108300} L 1,063.00
Member Fund 5810.43 3425 {150.00) 5,794.68
Total | 9aras] 3425 (150.00) 9,355.68
Grand Total | 1ases76] o81350| (748358 17,205.77

</

" Michael Schuite, Treasurer

Date
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a Member Number Statement Period W
***475 02/01/2017 - 02/28/2017
Account Balances at a Glance:
Total Savings: 2,652.66
Total Checkings: 17,850.11
\ J
DETROIT-OAKLAND CHAPTER
208 EDMUND AVE

ROYAL QAK M! 48073

S$11 SHARE A/C - BUSINESS SAVINGS
oint Owner : MICHAEL J SCHUL

Trans Eff

Date Date Dehiis Credits Balance Description

02/01 2,652.62 Previous Balance
02/28 0.04 2,652.66 DIVIDEND CREDIT

Annual Percentage Yield Eamed: 0.02% ~
For the Period from 02/01 through 02/28.
02/28 2,652.66 Bnding Balance .
== Dividend Rate as of 02/28/2017 was 0.020% A.P.R.

518 SHARE A/C - BUSINESS CHECKING
Joint Owner : MICHAEL J SCHULTE

Trans Eff
Date Date Debits Credits Balance Description
02/01 12,663.67 Previous Balance
02/02 22553 12,438.14 CASHED CHECK 1083 Trace # 61125524 02
02/02 75.00 12,363.14 CASHED CHECK 1084 Trace # 60554098 02
02/08 21.38 -/ 12,384.52 GROUPON/PAYMENTS/A70206/CCD
0210 2,306.00¢  14,690.52 MULTIPLE DEPOSIT TR#1224
Business Check(s) Deposit 1506.00

02/15 50.00 14,640.52 CASHED CHECK 1082 Trace # 40760080 15
02/20 02A19 1,160.78 13,479.74 DEBIT PURCHASE

0219 PASQUALES ROYAL OAK MI N

02/19 704926002714 01569367 Feb 19

44575 W, Twelve Mile Road - Novi, M1 48377 - 248.735.9500 - Fax: 248.465.9029 - vibecreditunion.com
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S$18 SHARE A/C - BUSINESS CHECKING {Continued)

Trans Eff
Date Date Debits Credits Balance Description
02/20 122.20 13,357.54 DEBIT PURCHASE
’ HAMPTON INN DETROIT MADISON HTS MI i
705123130518 29886252 Feb 20 |
02/20 244.40 13,113.14 DEBIT PURCHASE ;
HAMPTON INN DETROIT MADISON HTS MI
705128130518 29886259 Feb 20
02/20 244.40, 12,868.74 DEBIT PURCHASE
HAMPTON iNN DETROIT MADISON HTS MI
/ 705120130518 29886259 Feb 20
02/21 1,120.00 13,988.74 MULTIPLE DEPOSIT TR#241 - Business Check(s) Deposit
02/21 1,966.56 S 15,955.30 MULTIPLE DEPOSIT TR#248
Business Check(s) Deposit 1531.56
02/21 920.00 16,875.30 MULTIPLE DEPOSIT TR#256
Business Check(s) Deposit 432.00
0z/21 2,926.00 19,801.30 MULTIPLE DEPOSIT TR#275
oz2/21 1,800.00 18,001.30 CASHED CHECK 1094 Trace # 21155112 21
02/22 78.38 18,079.68 GROUPON/PAYMENTS/170221/CCD
02/22 02/20 122.20 17,957.48 HAMPTONINNDETMADISONHGT220
02/22 50.00 17,907.48 CASHED CHECK 1090 Trace # 40626266 22
02/22 200.00 17,707.48 CASHED CHECK 1092 Trace # 40924964 22
02/24 138.80 17,568.68 CASHED CHECK 1085 Trace # 80204812 24
02/24 138.80 17,429.88 CASHED CHECK 1088 Trace # 80204810 24
02/28 420.007 17,849.88 MULTIPLE DEPOSIT TR#378 - Business Check(s) Deposit
02/28 0.23 4 17,850.11 DIVIDEND CREDIT
Annual Percentage Yield Earned: 0.02%
_For the Pericd from 02/01 through 02/28.
02/28 Bnding Balance
Cleared Checks Recap
Number Date Amount Number Date Amount Number Date Amount
1082 02115 50.00 1085 02/24 138.80 *1092 02/22 200.00
19083 02/02 225.53 *1088 02/24 . 138.80 *1094 02/21 1,800.00
1684 02/02 75.00 *10890 f2/22 50.00
YEAR TO DATE SUMMARY __/
Account DIV/INT Penalties Withholding Interest Charges Late Charges
811 0.09
518 0.39
Totals 0.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
& 108k  1fhro Y
H 10§ 7 Yy, )
084 12,60 Y
S LOR| iI€a, 00
. [0*?5 ;20O 0D J,,
B 0q s »t .00
‘ ‘a( i ! ‘54 1
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